

\234ITEM NO.29 COURT NO.9 SECTION XIIA
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21444/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/07/2008 in WA No. 726/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

VARADA SESHA NAGA VENKATA HARISH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIST.COLLECTOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 08/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.V. Rao,Adv.

Mr. Prabhakar Parnam,Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Having regard to the Award of the Lok Adalat dated 2nd
November,2002, which, under Section 21 of the Legal Services
Authorities Act,1987, is deemed to be a decree of the Civil Court, let
notice issue on the Special Leave Petition.

There will also be an interim order staying the dispossession
of the petitioner from the first floor of the premises bearing D.Nos.
7/315, 7/316, Godugupeta, Machilipatnam, Krishna District, Andhra
Pradesh

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master