

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21444/2008

VARADA SESA NAGA VENKATA HARISH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIST.COLLECTOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

Mr. Prabhakar Parnam,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.V. Rangam,Adv.

Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan,Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu ,Adv

Mr.T.V.George ,Adv

Mr. Manoj Saxena,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Even though time was granted as a last chance to file counter affidavit, counter affidavit is not filed by R-1, R-2, R-3 and R-5. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar